Symbol
Period
Model

Parameters

Bars in test

Mismatched charts
errors

Initial deposit
Total net profit
Profit factor

Absolute drawdown

Total trades

14057

10000.00
16464.45
1.71
1195.80

105

Largest
Average
Maximum
Maximal

Average

Strategy Tester Report
GoldRight

GBPIPY (Great Britain Pound vs Japanese Yen)

DBGMarkets-Demo (Build 1415)

30 Minutes (M30) 2023.05.01 00:00 - 2024.05.16 23:30 (2023.05.01 - 2024.05.17)

Every tick (the most precise method based on all available least timeframes)

Lots=1; magics=210811; FastEMA=12; SlowEMA=26; Signal=9; tppoint_per=0.2; slpoint_per=0.01; tspoint_per=0.04; protectstart_per=0.05;

protectpoint_per=0; kcount=50;

Ticks modelled

Gross profit
Expected payoff

Maximal drawdown

Short positions (won %)

Profit trades (% of total)

profit trade

profit trade

consecutive wins (profit in money)
consecutive profit (count of wins)

consecutive wins

41338323

39615.87
156.80
5384.22 (22.11%)

52 (38.46%)
50 (47.62%)
3563.63
792.32

8 (4542.19)
6387.11 (4)
2

Modelling quality

Spread

Gross loss

Relative drawdown

Long positions (won %)

Loss trades (% of total)

loss trade

loss trade

consecutive losses (loss in money)
consecutive loss (count of losses)

consecutive losses

56.96%

Current (24)
-23151.42

22.32% (3834.14)

53 (56.60%)
55 (52.38%)
-1193.34
-420.93

6 (-2169.94)
-2914.25 (3)
2

Bzlance | Every tick {the mast precise method based on 21l availsble least timeframes to generate sach tick] [/ 56.95%
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Time
2023.05.02 08:30
2023.05.02 08:30
2023.05.02 17:00
2023.05.02 17:00
2023.05.02 17:00
2023.05.05 16:00
2023.05.05 16:00
2023.05.05 16:00
2023.05.09 11:00
2023.05.09 11:00
2023.05.09 11:00
2023.05.09 21:00
2023.05.09 21:00
2023.05.09 21:00
2023.05.10 17:00
2023.05.10 17:00
2023.05.10 17:00
2023.05.15 03:30
2023.05.15 03:30
2023.05.15 03:30
2023.05.31 08:30
2023.05.31 08:30
2023.05.31 08:30
2023.06.01 09:30
2023.06.01 09:30
2023.06.01 09:30
2023.06.05 13:30
2023.06.05 13:30
2023.06.05 13:30
2023.06.07 15:00
2023.06.07 15:00
2023.06.07 15:00
2023.06.12 16:00
2023.06.12 16:00
2023.06.12 16:00
2023.06.13 14:30
2023.06.13 14:30

Type
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close

buy

Order
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Size
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

66 75 79 83 i

Price S/L T/P
172.192 0.000 0.000
172.192 170.471 206.625
170.875 170.471 206.625
170.875 0.000 0.000
170.875 172.583 136.700
169.637 172.583 136.700
169.637 0.000 0.000
169.637 167.941 203.559
169.859 167.941 203.559
169.859 0.000 0.000
169.859 171.557 135.888
170.648 171.557 135.888
170.648 0.000 0.000
170.648 168.942 204.772
169.875 168.942 204.772
169.875 0.000 0.000
169.875 171.573 135.900
169.305 171.573 135.900
169.305 0.000 0.000
169.305 167.613 203.161
172.853 167.613 203.161
172.853 0.000 0.000
172.853 174.581 138.283
173.639 174.581 138.283
173.639 0.000 0.000
173.639 171.903 208.362
173.827 171.903 208.362
173.827 0.000 0.000
173.827 175.565 139.062
173.829 175.565 139.062
173.829 0.000 0.000
173.829 172.091 208.590
174.706 172.091 208.590
174.706 0.000 0.000
174.706 176.453 139.765
175.488 176.453 139.765
175.488 0.000 0.000

96

Profit

-845.92

701.48

161.42

-506.70

-487.10

272.49

2429.47

-560.89

139.58

-38.71

610.34

-520.88

101

105

Balance

9154.08

9855.56

10016.98

9510.28

9023.19

9295.68

11725.15

11164.26

11303.84

11265.13

11875.47

11354.59



38
39
40
4
Ey)
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

2023.06.13 14:30
2023.06.20 12:00
2023.06.20 12:00
2023.06.20 12:00
2023.06.22 13:00
2023.06.22 13:00
2023.06.22 13:00
2023.06.28 15:30
2023.06.28 15:30
2023.06.28 15:30
2023.06.30 04:30
2023.06.30 04:30
2023.06.30 04:30
2023.07.05 14:00
2023.07.05 14:00
2023.07.05 14:00
2023.07.13 13:00
2023.07.13 13:00
2023.07.13 13:00
2023.07.17 13:00
2023.07.17 13:00
2023.07.17 13:00
2023.07.21 05:30
2023.07.21 05:30
2023.07.21 05:30
2023.07.24 13:30
2023.07.24 13:30
2023.07.24 13:30
2023.07.27 12:00
2023.07.27 12:00
2023.07.27 12:00
2023.07.27 20:14
2023.07.27 20:30
2023.07.27 20:30
2023.07.28 18:46
2023.07.31 04:30
2023.07.31 04:30
2023.08.02 09:30
2023.08.02 09:30
2023.08.02 09:30
2023.08.07 18:00
2023.08.07 18:00
2023.08.07 18:00
2023.08.17 22:30
2023.08.17 22:30
2023.08.17 22:30
2023.08.21 12:30
2023.08.21 12:30
2023.08.21 12:30
2023.08.22 17:00
2023.08.22 17:00
2023.08.22 17:00
2023.08.28 02:30
2023.08.28 02:30
2023.08.28 02:30
2023.08.31 12:30
2023.08.31 12:30
2023.08.31 12:30
2023.09.04 10:30
2023.09.04 10:30
2023.09.04 10:30
2023.09.05 11:30
2023.09.05 11:30
2023.09.05 11:30
2023.09.05 16:30
2023.09.05 16:30
2023.09.05 16:30
2023.09.06 16:30
2023.09.06 16:30
2023.09.06 16:30
2023.09.13 04:00
2023.09.13 04:00
2023.09.13 04:00
2023.09.14 15:30
2023.09.14 15:30
2023.09.14 15:30

modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
s/l

sell
modify
s/l

buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify

13
13
14
14
14
15
15
15
16
16
16
17
17
17
18
18
18
19
19
19
20
20
20
21
21
21
22
22
22
23
23
23
24
24
24
25
25
25
26
26
26
27
27
27
28
28
28
29
29
29
30
30
30
31
31
31
32
32
32
33
B8
33
34
34
34
35
85
35
36
36
36
37
37
37
38
38

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

175.488
180.934
180.934
180.934
181.541
181.541
181.541
182.509
182.509
182.509
182.920
182.920
182.920
183.149
183.149
183.149
181.059
181.059
181.059
180.878
180.878
180.878
180.697
180.697
180.697
181.105
181.105
181.105
181.857
181.857
181.857
180.039
179.328
179.328
181.121
181.616
181.616
182.240
182.240
182.240
181.796
181.796
181.796
185.600
185.600
185.600
185.488
185.488
185.488
185.817
185.817
185.817
184.510
184.510
184.510
184.927
184.927
184.927
184.748
184.748
184.748
184.071
184.071
184.071
185.329
185.329
185.329
184.680
184.680
184.680
184.054
184.054
184.054
183.395
183.395
183.395

173.734
173.734
0.000
182.743
182.743
0.000
179.726
179.726
0.000
184.334
184.334
0.000
181.092
181.092
0.000
184.980
184.980
0.000
179.249
179.249
0.000
182.686
182.686
0.000
178.891
178.891
0.000
182.916
182.916
0.000
180.039
180.039
0.000
181.121
181.121
0.000
179.801
179.801
0.000
184.062
184.062
0.000
179.979
179.979
0.000
187.455
187.455
0.000
183.634
183.634
0.000
187.675
187.675
0.000
182.666
182.666
0.000
186.776
186.776
0.000
182.901
182.901
0.000
185.911
185.911
0.000
183.476
183.476
0.000
186.526
186.526
0.000
182.214
182.214
0.000
185.228

210.580
210.580
0.000
144.748
144.748
0.000
217.844
217.844
0.000
146.008
146.008
0.000
219.499
219.499
0.000
146.520
146.520
0.000
217.266
217.266
0.000
144.703
144.703
0.000
216.831
216.831
0.000
144.885
144.885
0.000
218.223
218.223
0.000
143.463
143.463
0.000
217.934
217.934
0.000
145.792
145.792
0.000
218.150
218.150
0.000
148.480
148.480
0.000
222.580
222.580
0.000
148.654
148.654
0.000
221.407
221.407
0.000
147.942
147.942
0.000
221.692
221.692
0.000
147.257
147.257
0.000
222.390
222.390
0.000
147.744
147.744
0.000
220.860
220.860
0.000
146.716

3563.63

-464.61

659.34

-338.76

175.31

1154.89

-97.41

3.94

271.44

-576.47

-1167.63

-1170.15

419.62

191.56

2556.27

34.50

220.73

727.07

314.91

77.52

-425.43

-807.88

-407.44

271.02

-395.04

14918.22

14453.60

15112.94

14774.18

14949.49

16104.38

16006.97

16010.91

16282.36

15705.89

14538.26

13368.10

13787.72

13979.28

16535.56

16570.06

16790.79

17517.86

17832.77

17910.30

17484.87

16676.99

16269.56

16540.58

16145.54



114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

2023.09.19 15:00
2023.09.19 15:00
2023.09.19 15:00
2023.09.21 12:00
2023.09.21 12:00
2023.09.21 12:00
2023.09.27 22:00
2023.09.27 22:00
2023.09.27 22:00
2023.10.02 17:00
2023.10.02 17:00
2023.10.02 17:00
2023.10.06 03:30
2023.10.06 03:30
2023.10.06 03:30
2023.10.12 20:00
2023.10.12 20:00
2023.10.12 20:00
2023.10.16 18:00
2023.10.16 18:00
2023.10.16 18:00
2023.10.18 18:00
2023.10.18 18:00
2023.10.18 18:00
2023.10.23 11:30
2023.10.23 11:30
2023.10.23 11:30
2023.10.24 18:30
2023.10.24 18:30
2023.10.24 18:30
2023.10.26 18:00
2023.10.26 18:00
2023.10.26 18:00
2023.10.27 20:30
2023.10.27 20:30
2023.10.27 20:30
2023.10.31 06:30
2023.10.31 06:30
2023.10.31 06:30
2023.11.01 17:00
2023.11.01 17:00
2023.11.01 17:00
2023.11.03 15:30
2023.11.03 15:30
2023.11.03 15:30
2023.11.07 11:30
2023.11.07 11:30
2023.11.07 11:30
2023.11.08 18:00
2023.11.08 18:00
2023.11.08 18:00
2023.11.09 22:00
2023.11.09 22:00
2023.11.09 22:00
2023.11.13 03:00
2023.11.13 03:00
2023.11.13 03:00
2023.11.16 17:30
2023.11.16 17:30
2023.11.16 17:30
2023.11.21 20:00
2023.11.21 20:00
2023.11.21 20:00
2023.11.28 01:30
2023.11.28 01:30
2023.11.28 01:30
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44

close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify

38
39
39
39
40
40
40
41
M
41
42
Ey)
Ey)
43
43
43
44
44
44
45
45
45
46
46
46
47
47
47
48
48
48
49
49
49
50
50
50
51
51
51
52
52
52
53
53
53
54
54
54
55
55
55
56
56
56
57
57
57
58
58
58
59
59
59
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

183.319
183.319
183.319
182.315
182.315
182.315
181.580
181.580
181.580
181.760
181.760
181.760
181.102
181.102
181.102
182.677
182.677
182.677
182.406
182.406
182.406
181.922
181.922
181.922
182.510
182.510
182.510
182.288
182.288
182.288
182.336
182.336
182.336
181.311
181.311
181.311
182.061
182.061
182.061
183.126
183.126
183.126
183.821
183.821
183.821
185.040
185.040
185.040
185.361
185.361
185.361
184.914
184.914
184.914
185.400
185.400
185.400
187.199
187.199
187.199
185.664
185.664
185.664
187.426
187.426
187.426
187.426
187.426
187.426
187.426
187.426
187.426
187.426
187.426
187.426
187.426

185.228

0.000
181.487
181.487

0.000
184.138
184.138

0.000
179.765
179.765

0.000
183.577
183.577

0.000
179.292
179.292

0.000
184.503
184.503

0.000
180.583
180.583

0.000
183.741
183.741

0.000
180.686
180.686

0.000
184.110
184.110

0.000
180.513
180.513

0.000
183.124
183.124

0.000
180.241
180.241

0.000
184.957
184.957

0.000
181.984
181.984

0.000
186.890
186.890

0.000
183.508
183.508

0.000
186.763
186.763

0.000
183.547
183.547

0.000
189.070
189.070

0.000
183.808
183.808

0.000
189.300
187.425
187.423
187.422
187.421
187.419
187.418
187.416
187.415
187.414
187.412

146.716

0.000
219.978
219.978

0.000
145.852
145.852

0.000
217.891
217.891

0.000
145.409
145.409

0.000
217.317
217.317

0.000
146.142
146.142

0.000
218.882
218.882

0.000
145.538
145.538

0.000
219.007
219.007

0.000
145.831
145.831

0.000
218.798
218.798

0.000
145.049
145.049

0.000
218.468
218.468

0.000
146.501
146.501

0.000
220.580
220.580

0.000
148.032
148.032

0.000
222.428
222.428

0.000
147.932
147.932

0.000
222.475
222.475

0.000
149.760
149.760

0.000
222.792
222.792

0.000
149.941
149.941
149.941
149.941
149.941
149.941
149.941
149.941
149.941
149.941
149.941

/ol

-607.22

397.17

162.68

310.28

1068.07

136.60

-292.02

-471.16

-133.17

-105.67

-648.89

-519.04

693.41

-521.15

801.73

-224.84

-258.85

-349.51

1202.49

929.57

1197.56

16138.21

15530.99

15928.16

16090.84

16401.12

17469.18

17605.79

17313.77

16842.61

16709.44

16603.77

15954.88

15435.84

16129.26

15608.10

16409.83

16184.99

15926.14

15576.64

16779.13

17708.70

18906.26



190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265

2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
2023.12.07 19:44
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2024.04.29 04:35
2024.04.29 04:35
2024.04.29 04:35
2024.04.29 04:35
2024.04.29 04:35
2024.04.29 04:35
2024.04.29 04:35
2024.04.29 04:35
2024.04.29 04:35
2024.04.29 04:35
2024.04.29 04:35
2024.04.29 04:35
2024.04.29 04:35
2024.04.29 04:35
2024.04.29 04:35
2024.04.29 04:35
2024.05.01 23:30
2024.05.01 23:30
2024.05.01 23:30
2024.05.06 03:00
2024.05.06 03:00
2024.05.06 03:00
2024.05.16 02:30
2024.05.16 02:30
2024.05.16 02:30
2024.05.16 18:00
2024.05.16 18:00
2024.05.16 18:00
2024.05.16 23:59

modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify
close
sell
modify
close
buy
modify

close at stop

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
102
102
102
103
103
103
104
104
104
105
105
105

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
191.975
194.166
194.166
194.166
192.709
192.709
192.709
195.817
195.817
195.817
196.749
196.749
196.749
196.815

192.013
192.031
192.049
192.067
192.084
192.102
192.120
192.138
192.156
192.174
192.191
192.209
192.227
192.245
192.263
192.281
192.298
192.316
192.334
192.352
192.370
192.388
192.406
192.423
192.441
192.459
192.477
192.495
192.513
192.530
192.548
192.566
192.584
192.602
192.619
192.637
192.655
192.673
192.691
192.709
192.726
192.744
192.762
192.780
192.798
192.816
192.833
192.851
192.869
192.869

0.000
196.107
196.107

0.000
190.783
190.783

0.000
197.775
197.775

0.000
194.782
194.782

230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365
230.365

0.000
155.333
155.333

0.000
231.246
231.246

0.000
156.654
156.654

0.000
236.094
236.094

1482.31

841.92

2108.73

-598.37

42.38

24069.79

24911.71

27020.44

26422.07

26464.45



